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OBJECTIVE
To establish a professional firm which is competitive, dynamic and much focused towards areas of its operations, providing the best opportunity to progress and grow to all those who are associated with it and also serving the best interests of the clients with excellence, Integrity & Independence.
Educational Qualifications
	Sl.No
	Academic/Professional details
	University/Institution
	Passing Year
	Maximum Marks
	Secured Marks
	Percentage

	 
	Academic Details
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1
	SSC
	SSC Board
	2000-01
	600
	413
	69%

	2
	Intermediate
	Board of Intermediate
	2001-03
	1000
	843
	84%

	3
	B.Com
	Kakatiya University
	2003-06
	1500
	968
	65%

	4
	M.Com
	Kakatiya University
	2006-08
	500
	310
	62%

	 
	Professional Details
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1
	CA
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	CA Foundation
	ICAI
	May'04
	400
	253
	63%

	 
	CA Inter
	ICAI
	Nov'05
	600
	312
	52%

	 
	CA Final
	ICAI
	May'08
	800
	458
	57%

	2
	ICWA
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	ICWA Foundation
	ICWAI
	Dec'04
	400
	252
	63%

	 
	ICWA Inter
	ICWAI
	June'06
	800
	432
	54%

	 
	ICWA Final
	ICWAI
	June'08
	800
	440
	55%


ACHIVEMENTS
· Secured All India 43rd Rank in ICWA Final

· Awarded with C.V.Chandra Mouli All India Best Paper Award in Mathematics in CA Foundation

· Completed CA final and ICWAI final in single sitting

· Secured more than 60 % Marks in Accounts paper in C.A Foundation (83), C.A Inter (63) & as well in C.A Final (65) examination too

· Secured 78% Marks in Management Accounting & Financial Analysis in CA Final which is one of the critical & deciding subject for CA Final students

· Secured 60% marks in Direct Taxes in CA Final which one also the critical & deciding subject for CA Final students

· Secured third prize in public speaking competition conducted by SIRC Vijayawada Br 
WORK EXPERIENCE:

From Jan 2011 to till date: In Full Time practice worked as Partner & Associate of M/s Mahesh, Virender & Sriram Chartered Accountants, Involved in handling Internal audits, Statutory Audits, Tax Audits, Project Finance and tax representations for varios clients before various tax authorities. Few Major clients handled are given below:

Statutory Bank Audit:
· Union Bank of India – Nalgonda Branch
Concurrent Audits of Bank:
· The Karur Vysya Bank Limited

· Indian Overseas Branch

Private Sector Companies:
· Euroflex Transmissions (India) Private Limited

· Deepika Infratech Private Limited

· MLR Motors Private Limited

· Sri Aditya Homes Private Limited

· Satva Infratech Private Limited

· Siva Swathi Constructions Private Limited

· Sri Shanthipriya Minerals Private Limited

· Hygro pharmatech Private Limited

· Corsendonk Consultants Private Limited

Societies & Trusts:
· JB Institute of Technology
Govt. Bodies:
· Andhrapradesh Roads & Buildings Development Corporation
From Aug 2008 to Dec 2010: Working with Indian Immunologicals Limited.,  Hyderabad

Responsibilities handled:
I have worked in as SAP environment and handled the following areas:

· Monthly closure of books of account

· Preparation of Monthly MIS

· Finalizing monthly Internal Audit Reports 

· Preparation of monthly Statutory Compliance Report

· Preparation of agenda items for the Audit Committee & Board meetings

· Preparation of CMA data for working capital loan proposals & term loan proposal

· Compilation of various data required by the banks

· Finalization and annual closure of books

· Audit Coordinator for the Financial Year 2009-10

· Independently handled tax audit for the Assessment Year 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11 

· Online filing of Income Tax returns, handling assessments and appearing before Income Tax authorities 

· Preparation of commercial viability of the projects – Profitability workings for new projects

· Preparation and Submission of data to Crisil for credit rating

· Coordinating with the statutory auditors & internal auditors
Nov. 2005 to Aug 2007: Worked as Articled Assistant with B.SRINIVASA RAO & CO, Chartered Accountants, Hyderabad. 
Responsibilities handled

ACCOUNTS

· Preparation of Company Accounts

· Verification of purchase bill, Cash payment Vouchers.

· Checking of debtors and creditors outstanding statements monthly

· Verification of sub-contractor works

· Preparation of Bank reconciliation statement

· Finalization of Accounts

AUDIT
· Attending to various types of bank audits namely

· Concurrent Audit and Statutory Audit 

· Stock audit

· Information System Audit

· Surprise visits on behalf of banks 

· Preparation of reports for all above audits

· Worked as an audit assistant for doing Internal Audit of AP TRANSCO
BANKING

· Preparations of working capital loan proposals for clients.

· Submission of stock statements for clients.

INCOME TAX

· Preparation and Filing of returns of individual, partnerships and Companies 

· Payment of advance tax

· Collection of TDS from different type of works

· Tax planning for clients

· Experience in doing Tax Audit.
COMPUTER KNOWLEDGE

· End User Knowledge of FI and SD module in SAP 4.7 and MY SAP ver 6.0

· Working Knowledge of Tally

· MS-OFFICE
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